

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2932/2006

RADHEY LAL @ RADHEY SHYAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present.

The office report shows that the petitioner has failed to take effective steps for effecting substituted service upon the unserved respondents.

On 09.07.2008, last opportunity was given to the petitioner to file application for substituted service. On 05.10.2009, two weeks' further time was granted for the purpose.

The petitioner's failure to effect service upon the respondents is indicative of his non-seriousness in prosecuting the matter.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master